

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No...../2 0 0 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 0 / 2 0 0 7

NE K A N T I V E N K A T E S W A R A R A O & O R S. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

GUL L A P A L I V E N K A T A S U R Y A N A R A Y A N A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file cross- appeal)

Date: 29/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. SE M A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv(mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA in the month of Janu a ry, 20 0 8 .

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SIN G H)
COUR T MAS T E R