

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).230/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/06/2006 in AS No. 955/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NEKANTI VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.

Mr. CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioners, two
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master