

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).230/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2006 in AS No. 955/1997 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

NEKANTI VENKATESWARA RAO &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission  
to file appeal)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanath Pillai,Adv.  
Ch. L. Sarveswar,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThree weeks' time is finally granted for filing additional  
documents as also rejoinder to the counter affidavit. It is made clear  
that no further time shall be granted for the petitioners.Put up after three weeks. Parties may file their written  
submissions.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER