

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4812-4813/2009(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2006 in AS No. 134/1999 & AS No.
513/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GULLAPALLI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERICHARLA NASARASIMHA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of
delay and on SLP.

Tag with C.A.No.4743/2008.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master