

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4743 OF 2008

NEKANTI VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Kanta Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B. Kanta Rao, learned counsel appearing for the
applicant seeks leave to withdraw I.A. No.3 of 2009 and
file appropriate application with corrections. I.A. No.3 of
2009 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master