

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4743 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NEKANTI VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, amendment of cause title, permission to file appeal., permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10136-10137 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Jishine Babu, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.4743/2008

The learned counsel is granted four weeks' time for

filing the statement of case.

Item No.56

-2-

SLP(C) No.10136-10137/2009

Petitioners to furnish the correct address of

respondent Nos.6 and 9 and to take fresh steps for service of

notice on respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 within four weeks.

List again on 7.4.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar