

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4743 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NEKANTI VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10136-10137 of 2009  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA No.4743/2008

Statement of case is to be filed before 15.9.2010.

SLP(C) Nos.10136-10137/2009

The above SLPs are to be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved  
respondents.

However, Registry has to explain that why this  
matter is listed before this Court.  
Item No.90 -2-

Registry is strictly directed not to list any  
defective application before the Court.

Defective application shall not be considered as  
proper application filed on record. Copy of this order be  
forwarded to the concerned Ld. Registrar, who is In-charge of  
Section XIIA for taking necessary steps in such matters.

If petitioners fail to take appropriate steps to  
confirm the service upon the unserved respondents, such

matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd