

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4743 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NEKANTI VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10136-10137 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is of the year 2009. However, at least

three respondents are yet unserved.

As last chance, petitioner has to serve the unserved
respondent Nos.2(a), 2(b) and 3 by dasti mode, without fail on
or before 8.8.2011.

If proof of service for such respondents is not
filed on record before 8.8.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers for non-prosecution, without waiting for further
orders from this court.

Item No.137

-2-

Since long, there is discloser on record that
respondent No.5 is no more. Learned counsel for the
petitioner has to take appropriate steps for unserved
respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.10137/2009. List this SLP before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding
abatement of SLP against such respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

