

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R H . B . P R A B H A K A R A S A S T R Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10136-10137/2009

GULLAPALLI VENKATA SURYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PERICHARLA NASARASIMHA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

with

CA NO.4743/2008

(with office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

None appears in the above matters.

C A No.4743/2008

Registry to process the matter for pre-final hearing.

SLP(C) Nos.10136-10137/2009

List before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected matter becomes ready.

List again on 16.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd